

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK

Special Civil Suit No. 14/2023

(Old Spl.C.S. No. 788/2012)

Mohd. Gulshad Mohd. Hanif and ors. Vs. Mumtaz Mohd. Taj and ors.

Order below Exh.120

(Dated 16.04.2024)

In view of order passed below Exh.119, legal heirs of deceased legal representative No.2 of the defendant No.10 is required to be taken on record. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

1. The application is allowed, subject to compliance of order passed below Exh.119.
2. The plaintiffs are directed to carry out necessary amendment.

Ramtek.
Date : 16.04.2024

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.