

Spl. C. S. No.14/2023  
Mohd Gulshad Vs.  
Mumtaz & ors.

**Order below Exh.1**  
(Dated 17.12.2024)

Despite of sufficient opportunities, defendant no.10(2)(i) to 10(2)(iii) have failed to file their written statement and reply. Hence, I pass following order-

**ORDER**

1. Suit be proceeded without written statement and reply against defendant no. 10(2)(i) to 10(2)(iii).

Ramtek.  
Date : 17.12.2024

[ S.M. Sarode ]  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ramtek.